

February 8, 2024

**POLK COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF
THE STATE OF FLORIDA**

**ADDENDUM # 4
BID # 24-154, Emergency Operations Center Warehouse**

This addendum is issued to clarify, add to, revise and/or delete items of the Bid Document for this work. This Addendum is a part of the Bid Document and acknowledgment of its receipt shall be noted on the Addendum.

Contained within this addendum: Questions & answers.

Respectfully,

Tabatha Shirah

Procurement Analyst
Procurement Division

This Addendum sheet should be signed and submitted with your bid submittal. This is the only acknowledgment required.

Signature _____
Printed Name: _____
Title: _____
Company: _____

BID # 24-154, Emergency Operations Center Warehouse Addendum # 4

Question 1: Requesting clarification on Addendum 3, Question 5. Is the door a manual lift or a chain hoist door?

Answer 1: Chain-Hoist Operator, specification can be found on FTP Site document labeled "Bid 24-154 EOC Warehouse 100% CD for Bid Specifications," section 2.9 Manual Door Operators.

Question 2: Is the document "Bid 24-154 Attachment F – Certification Debarment – from Grant Agreement" to be signed by the General Contractor bidding the project in the bid submittal package or do we need to also get all of our subcontractors to sign this for the bid submittal package?

Answer 2: The above referenced attachment is a requirement of the Grant Agreement. The full agreement found on the FTP Site refers to the County as "recipient" and Prime Contractor as "subcontractor" we will need this form signed by the Prime Contractor for bid submittal.